Internal Revenue Service

2011 Forecast of Contract Opportunities
PROJECTED CONTRACT AWARDS

Internal Revenue Service

National Office

: Contact LaTonya Richardson (202) 283- 1350

Northeast Area

. Contact Deborah Foster at (212) 436- 1481 or Pamela King- Doran at (212) 436-1776

Southeast Area:

: Contact Lori Aviles at (404) 338- 9204 or Sandra Dubose at (404) 338- 9221

Midstates Area: Contact Zach Rich at (972) 308-1990 or Beverly Vovk at (972) 308- 1988
Western Area: Contact Cathy Handy at (610) 637-2149

NAICS Estimated
Code Products or Services Description Planned Acquisition Strategy [ Competition Contract Value
323115|Photographic Services SBSA Competed $ 350,000.00
332812|Career Service Plaques SBSA Competed $ 1,000,000.00
334516|High Security, Off-Site Storage for Backup Media F&O Competed $ 100,000.00
337214|BPA - Chairs F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $57,000,000.00
423210|BPA - Lateral Files F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $0.00
423420]|Lease/maintenance postage meters with accessories and supplies F&O Yes $2,000,000.00
423690|BPA for Wireless Products: Cell Phones, Blackberry Devices & Broadband Cards F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $0.00
424120|Next Day, Desktop Delivery, of Office Supplies F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $125,000,000.00
484210]Logistics Services F&O Competed $ 40,000,000.00
492110]|Courier Service for Fresno, CA 8(a) No $191,239.71
511210]Altiris Products and Services F&O Yes $2,703,040.00
511210(Financial Data Analysis Application F&O No $650,000.00
511210]Quick View Plus Software F&O No $188,271.72
511210(IRS Contact Center Support Services (ICCSS) for Maintenance and Support and IDIQ Equipment F&O Yes $101,000,000.00
512110|BPA for Production Support to IRS TV Studio F&O Yes $0.00
513310{Hardware and Software Maintenance - MCC 8(a Yes $0.00
517110|LATA F&O No $203,483.80
517110{BPA for Pagers and related accessory items F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $0.00
518111|Real Estate Web-Based Access F&O No $927,863.93
518210(Original Instrument Discount (OID) Tables Production F&O Yes $706,734.32
518210]|Provide Digitized Form 990 and 990-F Data for TE/GE F&O No $1,390,000.00
518210(Original Instrument Discount (OID) Tables Production F&O Competed $ 675,000.00
531320]|0On-Line Automated Valuation of Residential Real Estate F&O Yes $600,000.00
532120{Nationwide Truck Lease 8(a) No $4,745,663.04
541219]|Financial Statement Audit Support F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $0.00
541310|Architect and Engineer Services |.e. AIESSC F&O Yes $ 60,000,000.00
541511|Maintenance of Vignette Software Enterprise License F&O Yes $9,125,000.00
541511[SAS software maintenance and technical support services F&O No $5,777,701.11
541511|Technical Support Services to resource Compliance Data Warehouse (CDW) F&O No $2,726,078.67
541511 [Microsoft Enterprise License Agreement and Maintenance F&O Yes $154,372,723.30
541511|Full on-line access to ORBIS Database F&O No $735,000.00
541511 |Certificate Management Verification Identity Software 8(a) No $724,762.72
541512|SCRIPS I F&O Yes $318,000,000.00
541512(BPA ERIS SAT F&O Yes $0.00
541512|E-Gov Support Services 8(a) No $3,500,000.00
541513|Consolidated Facilities Operations & Maintenance Services - Brookhaven F&O Competed $ 35,000,000.00
541513|Consolidated Facilities Operations & Maintenance Services - Andover SBSA Competed $ 20,000,000.00
541519(508 IRAP Requirement 8(a) Not Competed | $ 3,500,000.00
541519|SCSS-C F&O Competed $50,000,000
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541519(I-Trak System Maintenance 8(a) No $457,332.40
541519|Symantec Software Maintenance and Upgrade F&O Yes $1,592,967.00
541519]Acquisition Support Services F&O (GSA Schedule) No $362,217.60
541519 Treasury.gov Modernization F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $4,495,825.00
541519]|Contractor support for the RADM Office 8(a) No $1,230,851.00
541519|TE/GE IT Strategic Planning SB Yes $925,834.00
541519]|Security System Maintenance Services F&O No $659,464.00
541519(Video Teleconferencing Systems Managed Services 8(a) No $3,500,000.00
541519|BPA for Wireless products F&O (GSA Schedule) No $0.00
541519({E300/E53/CPIC Support SB Yes $0.00
541519|Vintela Authentication Services F&O Yes $2,935,200.00
541519({Adobe Products and Adobe Maintenance Support BPA F&O Yes $9,000,000.00
541519|Treasury Contract Vehicle (TCV) BPA SUN or Equivalent F&O Yes $25,000,000.00
541519(ISRP F&O Yes $366,644,000.00
541519|Privacy Engineering Support 8(a) STARS No $999,361.00
541611[BPA for Modernization Information Technology (MITS) F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $0.00
541611|Background Investigation Clearance Process Improvement F&O No $9,999,999.00
541611[Employee Assistance Program & Worklife Referral Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $10,000,000
541611|HR Connect Indentity and Access Management Support 8(a) No $1,147,788.92
541611|Customer Relationship Management Program Support Services 8(a) No $293,564.50
541611|Data Processing SB Yes $212,689.20
541611{MITS Culture Change F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $684,838.06
541611|Taxpayer Burden Model SB Yes $1,222,678.37
541611|ACS Workload Model 8(a) No $259,401.00
541611|Alternative Work Study F&O Yes $468,449.00
541611[Multi-Agent Simulation and Taxpayer Behavior Analysis F&O Yes $479,930.00
541612|BPA - Recruitment Advertising Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $5,000,000
541612|Organizational Development Services SBSA Competed $11,000,000
541612[Human Resource Support Services 8(a) No $3,500,000.00
541820|Nationwide Tax Seminars F&O No $1,645,644.72
541910{Measuring Customer Satisfaction Surveys and Focus Groups - BPA F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $15,000,000
541910|BPA - Employee Satisfaction Survey Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $4,000,000
541930(Sign Language Interpreter Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $4,000,000
541990|Physical Security Risk Assessments 8(a) No $3,334,168.27
541611 |Excise Tax Program - Program & Management Support Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $20,000,000.00
541613|Communications and Marketing Support F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $0.00
541613{MITS Communication Improvement Program 8(a) No $500,000.00
541618|SMARTRIng service for the IRS Memphis and Georgia Enterprise Computing Centers F&O No $0.00
541690(Statistical Consulting Services F&O Yes $0.00
541810]|Electronic Tool Kits F&O No $830,680.55
561110{San Jose Mailroom Services 8(a) No $201,621.00
561110|BPA Business Rules & Requirements Management (BRRM) Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $0.00
561210{Operation & Maintenance ATPSC 8(a) Yes $5,395,452.42
561210|Operation & Maintenance MIRSC F&O Yes $16,000,000.00
561410{Word Processing Services SB Yes $50,000,000.00
561450]|Credit Bureau Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $1,000,000
561490|International Mail Pre-Sort Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Competed $8,000,000
561499|W&l Business Operations Consulting Services F&O (GSA Schedule) Yes $4,950,000.00
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561720{Rubbish Removal & Secure Document Destruction F&O Yes $2,201,715.00
561720]|Janitorial Service - Philadelphia NISH No $2,172,156.38
561730{Grounds Maintenance Services - Ogden, UT 8(a) No $405,166.64
561790]Facility Operations and Preventive Maintenance and Repair Services - 6 Sites F&O Yes $29,945,270.72
562111[Trash Collection Services F&O Yes $295,265.68
611691|Computer based tax law training F&O Yes $2,000,000.00
611699|Tax Law Training, Chief Counsel Office F&O Yes $2,892,034.00
611699(IRS Executive Leadership Development Program F&O Yes $3,200,000.00
624190{EO Small and Mid Sized Workshops F&O Yes $0.00
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Target Solicitation Date

Estimated Period of Performance

Bureau Point of Contact

December 2010 July 2011 - July 2016 Ken Woolbright, (202) 283-1119, Kenneth.T.Woolbright@irs.gov
June 2011 December 2011 - December 2016 Shirley Mensah, (212) 436-1822, Shirley.Mensah@irs.gov
March 2011 September 2011 - September 2016 Joseph Laughlin (510) 637-2124 Joseph.N.Laughlin@irs.gov

November 2011

April 2011 - April 2013

Lachon Langham, (972) 308-1992, Lachon.N.Langham@irs.gov

December 2011

June 2012 - May 2014

Mark Davidson (212)-436-1786 Mark.Davidson@irs.gov

January 2011 July 2011 - June 2016 Joshua Haker, (972) 308-1997, Joshua.L.Haker@irs.gov
April 2011 October 2011 - September 2012 Jarnice V. Brown, (202)-283-1156 Jarnice.V.Brown@irs.gov
January 2012 August 2012 - August 2017 Jennifer L. Taylor, (202)-283-6871 Jennifer.L.Taylor@irs.gov
March 2011 September 2011 - September 2016 Debra Jacobs, (202) 283-1277, Debra.M.Jacobs@irs.gov

April 2011 October 2011 - September 2016 Marty Krumel, Marty.Krumel@irs.gov
April 2012 October 2012 - September 2017 Craig James, (202) 283-1196 Craig.M.James@irs.gov
June 2011 December 2011 - December 2016 Sherry F. Lutz, (202)-283-4267 Sherry.F.Lutz@irs.gov

December 2011

June 2012 - June 2015

Elena W. Johnson, (202)-283-2914(Elena.W.Johnson@irs.gov

December 2011

June 2012 - June 2015

LaTonya D. Jenkins, (202) 283-6853 LaTonya.D.Jenkins@irs.gov

June 2011 December 2011 - December 2016 Jarnice V. Brown (202)-283-1156 Jarnice.V.Brown@irs.gov
April 2012 October 2012 - September 2017 Joseph E. Gray (202)-283-2882 Joseph.E.Gray@irs.gov
January 2012 July 2012 - June 2014 Kathleen C. Rittenhouse (202)-283-1125 Kathleen.C.Rittenhouse@irs.gov
April 2012 October 2012 - September 2014 Jarnice V. Brown (202)-283-1156 Jarnice.V.Brown@irs.gov
February 2012 August 2012 - August 2017 T.C. Mitchell (202)-283-1374 Theressa.C.Mitchell@irs.gov
February 2012 August 2012 - August 2017 Patricia Boykin, (202) 283-1229, Patricia.A.Boykin@irs.gov
March 2012 September 2012 - September 2015 Michael Bolden (202)283-1374 Michael.D.Bolden@irs.gov
June 2011 January 2012 - December 2016 Lisa Martin, (202) 283-6909, Lisa.S.Martin@irs.gov
April 2011 October 2011 - September 2015 A. Jean McLeod Alice.J.McLeod@irs.gov
April 2011 October 2011 - September 2015 Lisa Martin, (202) 283-6909, Lisa.S.Martin@irs.gov
January 2011 June 2011 - June 2016 Jeff Jackson, (202) 283-1197, Jeffrey.M.Jackson@irs.gov
May 2011 December 2011 - November 2016 Edith M. Benton, (202) 283-1105, Edith.Benton@irs.gov
January 2011 July 2011 - June 2016 Tonya H. Yeldell (202)-283-1168 Tonya.H.Yeldell@irs.gov
January 2011 July 2011 - June 2016 Larry D. Chewning (202)-283-1337 Larry.D.Chewning@irs.gov
March 2012 September 2012- September 2017 Nicolete C. Veno (202)-283-2867 Nicolete.C.Veno@irs.gov
March 2012 September 2012 - September 2017 Laura Edmondson, (202) 283-2863, Laura.E.Edmondson@irs.gov
April 2012 October 2012 - September 2016 Yvette A. Terrell, (972) 308-1989, Yvette.A.Terrell@irs.gov
April 2012 October 2012 - September 2015 Tanya M. Conner (202)-283-4325 Tanya.M.Conner@irs.gov
April 2012 October 2012 - September 2015 Tara Burfening (202)-283-1215 Tara.L.Burfening@irs.gov
March 2011 September 2011 - September 2012 Barbara E. Czerw (202)-283-1103 Barbara.E.Czerw@irs.gov
December 2011 June 2012 - June 2014 David W. Parrish (202)-283-1236 David.W.Parrish@irs.gov
November 2010 April 2011 - September 2015 Mark Davidson, (212) 436-1786, Mark.Davidson@irs.gov
March 2011 September 2011 - September 2016 Peter Dinicola, (212) 436-1471, Peter.Dinicola@irs.gov
June 2011 August 2011 - August 2016 Valerie Robinson, (202) 283-1333, Valerie.A.Robinson@irs.gov
November 2010 April 2011 - September 2015 Laura Edmondson, (202) 283-2863, Laura.E.Edmondson@irs.gov
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November 2010

May 2011 - May 2016

Leona M. Brown (202)-283-1296 Leona.M.Brown@irs.gov

Nov-10 May 2011 - May 2016 Sadie Drew-Simpson (202)-283-7525 Sadie.Drew-Simpson@irs.gov
October 2010 March 2011 - February 2013 Michelle D. Knight (202)-283-2878 Michelle.D.Knight@irs.gov
October 2012 Mar 2011 - February 2013 Michelle D. Knight (202)-283-2878 Michelle.D.Knight@irs.gov

December 2010

June 2011 - May 2012

Dennis Parker (202)-283-1369 Dennis.Parker@irs.gov

December 2012

June 2011 - May 2012

Jeff Jackson, (202) 283-1197, Jeffrey.M.Jackson@irs.gov

April 2011 October 2011 - September 2012 James Brown, (404) 338-9219, James.R.Brown@irs.gov
December 2011 June 2012 - May 2015 Kathleen C. Rittenhouse (202)-283-1125 Kathleen.C.Rittenhouse@irs.gov
September 2011 June 2012 - May 2015 Jarnice V. Brown (202)-283-1156 Jarnice.V.Brown@irs.gov

March 2011 September 2011 - September 2013 Sandra R. Anderson (202)-283-1362 Sandra.R.Anderson@irs.gov
March 2012 September 2012 - September 2016 Sadie Drew-Simpson (202)-283-7525 Sadie.Drew-Simpson@irs.gov

April 2012 October 2012 - October 2014 Valerie Robinson, (202) 283-1333, Valerie.A.Robinson@irs.gov

April 2012 October 2012 - October 2014 Russell Critterton (202)-283-1396 Russel.E.Critterton@irs.gov
November 2010 July 2011 - December 2011 Eleana W. Johnson (202)-283-2914 Eleana.W.Johnson@irs.gov

May 2011 November 2011 - October 2014 Tyra Hairston (202)-283-1660 Tyra.L.Hairston@irs.gov

March 2011 September 2012 - September 2015 Dennis Parker (202)-283-1369 Dennis.Parker@irs.gov
January 2012 July 2012 - June 2014 Jeff Jackson, (202) 283-1197, Jeffrey.M.Jackson@irs.gov

June 2011 December 2011 - December 2016 Gwen Sullivan, (202) 283-1325, Gwen.Sullivan@irs.gov

April 2011 October 2011 - September 2012 Jeffery S. Cornell Jeffery.S.Cornell@irs.gov

March 2011 September 2011 - September 2013 Dinell Cook, (202) 283-1131, Dinell.D.Cook@irs.gov

April 2012 October 2012 - September 2014 Sandra D. Frazier-Postell (202)-283-2688 Sandra.D.Fraizer@irs.gov

October 2010 April 2011 - April 2012 Jennifer L. Taylor (202)-283-6871 Jennifer.L.Taylor@irs.gov

March 2012 September 2012 - September 2015 Debra Jacobs, (202) 283-1277, Debra.M.Jacobs@irs.gov

February 2011 August 2011 - August 2012 Angela M. Flord (202)-283-1283 Angela.M.Floyd@irs.gov
October 2010 February 2011 - January 2012 Mary M. Mudd (202)-283-1491 Mary.M.Mudd@irs.gov
January 2011 July 2011 - June 2014 Debra Jacobs, (202) 283-1277, Debra.M.Jacobs@irs.gov
November 2009 March 2010 - March 2015 Gwen Sullivan, (202) 283-1325, Gwen.Sullivan@irs.gov
January 2011 August 2011 - August 2016 Elaine Crump, (202) 283-6933, Elaine.P.Crump@irs.gov

March 2012 October 2012 - September 2016 Gwen Sullivan, (202) 283-1325, Gwen.Sullivan@irs.gov

April 2011 October 2011 - September 2016 David Gill (202)-283-1227 David.L.Gill@irs.gov

June 2010 September 2010 - September 2015 Jeff Jackson, (202) 283-1197, Jeffrey.M.Jackson@irs.gov

June 2010 November 2010 - November 2015 Dinell Cook, (202) 283-1131, Dinell.D.Cook@irs.gov

June 2010 September 2010 - September 2015 Bud Campbell, (202) 283-1379, Louis.P.Campbell@irs.gov

February 2011 August 2011 - July 2012 Angela M. Flord (202)-283-1283 Angela.M.Floyd@irs.gov

November 2011 May 2012 - May 2017 Aloysius R. Hart (202)-283-1385 Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov

April 2012 October 2012 - September 2017 Aloysius R. Hart (202)-283-1385 Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov
None February 2011 - January 2012 Dinell Cook, (202) 283-1131, Dinell.D.Cook@irs.gov

April 2011 October 2011 - September 2016 Valencia L. Walker (202)-283-1218 Valencia.L.Walker@irs.gov

March 2012 September 2012 - September 2017 Ronnie D. Moore (202)-283-1241 Ronnie.D.Moore@irs.gov

March 2012 September 2012 - September 2017 Aloysius R. Hart (202)-283-1385 Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov

October 2011 April 2012 - March 2016 Kathleen M. Spinetti (510)-637-2144 Kathleen.M.Spinetti@irs.gov

July 2011 January 2012 - December 2017 Dennis Parker (202)-283-1369 Dennis.Parker@irs.gov

January 2011 July 2011 - June 2016 Linda Bender, (404) 338-9210, Linda.Bender@irs.gov

March 2011 October 2011 - September 2016 Linda Bender, (404) 338-9210, Linda.Bender@irs.gov
December 2011 June 2012 - May 2017 Vica Mowery, (972) 308-1974, Vica.M.Mowery@irs.gov

June 2010 November 2010 - December 2015 Nicole Hendrix, (202) 283-2193, Nicole.M.Hendrix@irs.gov

February 2011 September 2011 - August 2016 Lachon Langham, (972) 308-1992, Lachon.N.Langham@irs.gov

January 2012

July 2012 - August 2017

Sherry F. Lutz, (202)-283-4267, Sherry.F.Lutz@irs.gov
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April 2011 October 2011 - September 2016 Yvette A. Terrell (972)308-1989 Yvette.A.Terrell@irs.gov
April 2011 October 2011 - September 2014 Lora L. Lawson (212)-436-1406 Lora.L.Lawson@irs.gov
May 2011 November 2011 - October 2016 Christine Matshckowsky (510)-637-2142 Christine.Matschkowsky@irs.gov
October 2010 March 2011 - February 2016 Donna Andersen, (202) 283-1341, Donna.L.Andersen@irs.gov
September 2010 March 2011 - March 2016 Antonia Ortiz, (404) 338-9217, Antonia.Ortiz@irs.gov
February 2012 August 2012 - August 2017 Glen D. Haskins-Whithead (202)-283-1286 Glen.D.Haskins-Whitehead@irs.gov
December 2010 June 2011 - June 2016 Donna Andersen, (202) 283-1341, Donna.L.Andersen@irs.gov
March 2011 September 2011 - September 2016 Glen D. Haskins-Whithead (202)-283-1286 Glen.D.Haskins-Whitehead@irs.gov
November 2011 May 2012 - May 2017 Aloysius R. Hart (202)-283-1385 Aloysius.R.Hart@irs.gov
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